



## Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties, 3.29 oz.



**Brand name:** Tyson  
**Category:** Meat/Poultry – Prepared/Processed  
**UPC:** 00023700100771  
**MFG Item Number:** 10021540928  
**GTIN:** 00023700100771

**Target market:** United States  
**Language:** EN

### Identification

**Information Provider GLN:** 0023700000019  
**Information Provider Name:** Tyson Foods Inc.  
**Brand Owner GLN:** 0023700000019  
**Brand Owner Name:** Tyson Foods Inc.  
**Manufacturer GLN:** 0023700000019  
**Manufacturer Name:** Tyson Foods, Inc.  
**Product type:** CA  
**Is base unit:** True  
**Is consumer unit:** False  
**Is dispatch unit:** True  
**Is invoice unit:** True  
**Is orderable unit:** True  
**Is variable weight item:** False  
**Country of origin:** US

### Description

**Gtin name:** NAE CN WHL GRAIN PAT  
**Short description:** NAE CN WHL GRAIN PAT  
**Functional name:** 004-CHICKEN  
**Product description:** Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties, 3.29 oz.  
**Additional description:** Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties, 3.29 oz.  
**Preparation type:** BAKE  
**Preparation type:** CONVECTION  
**Preparation instruction:** Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  
Conventional Oven  
8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

**Preparation instruction:** Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  
Convection Oven  
6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.

**Serving suggestion:** Serve on a bun with various condiments.

**Serving suggestion:** Serve on a bun with various condiments.

## Packaging and shipping

**Effective date:** 3/18/2021 12:00:00 AM  
**Last modified date:** 3/18/2021 2:45:43 AM  
**Publication date:** 3/18/2021 3:27:23 AM  
**Start availability date:** 10/15/2020 12:00:00 AM  
**Minimum trade item lifespan from arrival:** 60  
**Minimum trade item lifespan from production:** 270  
**Non GTIN pallet hi:** 8  
**Non GTIN pallet ti:** 5  
**Number of items per pallet:** 40  
**Inner pack:** 4  
**Quantity of next level within inner pack:** 9  
**Depth:** 23.5in  
**Height:** 8.375in  
**Width:** 15.625in  
**Volume:** 1.7796cu ft  
**Gross weight:** 33.2519lb  
**Net weight:** 30.8lb  
**Storage handling temp max:** 0F  
**Storage handling temp max:** 0F  
**Storage handling temp min:** 0F  
**Storage handling temp min:** 0F  
**Individual unit max:** 3.61oz

## Ingredients and Nutrition

### Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, celery seed, corn starch, corn syrup solids, dextrose, extractives of celery seed, extractives of turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, sodium bicarbonate), natural chicken broth flavor(chicken broth,natural flavor, salt, onion juice concentrate), natural flavor, onion powder, paprika, salt, soybean oil, spice, spice extractive, vinegar powder (maltodextrin, vinegar). Breeding set in vegetable oil.

### Nutrition

# Nutrition Facts

UNPREPARED

SERVING, About 150 Servings Per Container (92 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **240 kcal**

	% Daily Value *
Cholesterol	25 mg
Sodium	460 mg
Carbohydrate	15 g
Protein	14 g
<b>FAT</b> 13 g	17 %
Potassium 320 mg	6 %
Dietary Fiber 3 g	11 %
Sugars 1 g	0 %
Vitamin C 0 mg	0 %
Calcium 35 mg	2 %
Iron 2 mg	10 %
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0 %

Nutrient basis quantity 92 g

\*Based on a 2,000 Calorie diet.

# Nutrition Facts

UNPREPARED

SERVING, About 150 Servings Per Container (92 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **250.4 kcal**

	% Daily Value *
Cholesterol	29.65 mg
Sodium	498.66 mg
Carbohydrate	16.49 g
Protein	14.78 g
<b>FAT</b> 14.47 g	
Potassium 349.2 mg	
Dietary Fiber 2.78 g	11 %
Sugars 1.26 g	
Calcium 38.47 mg	
Iron 2.11 mg	

Nutrient basis quantity 100 g

\*Based on a 2,000 Calorie diet.

## Allergens and Diet

Crustaceans and their derivatives: FREE\_FROM

Eggs and their derivatives: FREE\_FROM

Fish and their derivatives: FREE\_FROM

Milk and it's derivatives: FREE\_FROM

<b>Nuts and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Peanuts and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Soybeans and their derivatives:</b>	CONTAINS
<b>Wheat and it's derivatives:</b>	CONTAINS

## Images and Documents

